

HB1153/578473/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1153
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike “the State Board of Physicians and”; in line 8, strike “the State Board of Physicians and”; and in line 9, strike “notice” and substitute “application”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 11, after “ENTITY” insert “THAT IS NOT EXEMPT UNDER § 5–107(A)(1) OF THIS SUBTITLE AND”; in line 13, strike “**THE STATE BOARD OF PHYSICIANS AND**”; strike beginning with “**ON**” in line 15 down through “**(4)**” in line 24; in line 24, strike “**THE NOTICE REQUIRED**” and substitute “AN APPLICATION FROM AN ENTITY DESCRIBED”; in the same line, strike “**(1)**” and substitute “**(2)**”; in line 26, after the semicolon insert “OR”; strike beginning with “**REFER**” in line 27 down through “**(III)**” in line 29; and strike beginning with “**VIOLATES**” in line 30 down through “**ACTION**” in line 32 and substitute “IS DECEPTIVE OR MISLEADING, REFER THE APPLICATION TO THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH”.